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Modification in Minimum Wages

1144. SHRI ANANTRAY DEVSHAN-
KER DAVE : Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 1592 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 23rd August, 1992 and state :

(a) whether Government have finalised tht, modification of minimum wages;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) what steps are being taken by Government to strengthen Minimum Wages Act and increase the rate of wages?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI PABAN
SINGH GHATOWAR) : (a) The proposals to amend the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 have not yet been finalised.

(b) The proposal under consideration is to revise the minimum wages at intervals not exceeding two years unless the minimum rates of wages so fixed or revised consist of a component of Variable Dear-ness Allowance.

(c) Pending amendment of the Act, the State Governments and, Union Territory Administrations have been requested to; fix minimum wages with a component of Variable Dearaess allowance linked to All India Consumer Prices Index.
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Group Insurance Scheme for Beedi Workers in Madhya Pradesh

1146. SHRI SURESH PACHOURI : Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have introduced a group insurance scheme for the Beedi Workers in Madhya Pradesh and other parts of the country;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof;

(c) how many Beedi Workers in the Stat©
of Madhya Pradesh are likely to be benefited by the Scheme;

